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Confirmation Class Schedule Outline

Class # Day Date LESSON / CHAPTER
TOPICS / RESOURCES / 

ACTIVITIES
Book Pages

1 Wed. 09/05/2018 Introduction / First Day of Class

2 Wed. 09/12/2018
DP - Life is Choices … Your Decision 

to be Confirmed

Use Decision Point  Videos 1.Intro, 1.1, and 1.4 for 

material and discussion.
Decision Point

2 - 5

20 - 23

** Sun. 09/16/2018
OPENING RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 

MASS - 11:15 am

3 Wed. 09/19/2018
FF Catholic Beliefs and Practices / 

"Things to Know" Initial Evaluation

Review basic Catholic Beliefs and Practices / 

Distribute & Discuss "Things to Know" Packet
Faith Fusion 205 - 213

4 Wed. 09/26/2018 FF Doctrine Review
Use the Doctrine Review to refresh on important 

things to know regarding our faith.
Faith Fusion 191 - 194

MTG. Wed. 10/03/2018
PARENT-CANDIDATE 

CONFIRMATION MEETING

Candidates and Parents MUST attend this 

meeting.  Be at the Parish Hall by 6:30 pm.

5 Wed. 10/10/2018
CTC Chapter 1:  Journey with the 

Spirit

Renewal of Baptismal Promises, covenent, grace, 

Initiation Sacraments

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
2 - 13

6 Wed. 10/17/2018
CTC Chapter 2:  Believe with the 

Spirit

Faith, revelation, enlightenment, communal, 

completion of Baptism

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
14 - 25

** Sun. 10/21/2018
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MASS - 

11:15 am

7 Wed. 10/24/2018 Virtus Lesson - Lessons 3 & 4

Wed. 10/31/2018 NO CLASS - ALL SAINTS' DAY

Thu. 11/01/2018 SOLEMNITY OF ALL SAINTS

MTG. Wed. 11/07/2018 SPONSOR'S MEETING
Candidates and Sponsors MUST attend this 

meeting.  Be at the Parish Hall by 6:30 pm.

8 Wed. 11/14/2018 CTC Chapter 3:  Gifted with the Spirit
sanctifying grace, Advocate, Paraclete, Jesus' gift, the 

work of the Holy Spirit

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
26 - 37

Sat. 11/17/2018
THANKSGIVING FOOD BASKET 

PREP. -- PARISH HALL

** Wed. 11/21/2018
NO CLASS -                    

THANKSGIVING BREAK

9 Wed. 11/28/2018
CTC Chapter 4:  Empowered by the 

Spirit 

Gifts of the Holy Spirit, mission, evangelization / 

Briefly discuss the Advent season

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
38 - 49

**

HRS.
Sun. 12/02/2018 PARISH FESTIVAL

10 Wed. 12/05/2018
CTC Chapter 5:  Anointed by the 

Spirit / ADVENT

the Rite of Anointing, chrism, discipleship, "sealed 

with the Holy Spirit"

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
50 - 61

** Sat. 12/08/2018
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION / 

RELIGIOUS ED. MASS - 10:00 am

11 Wed. 12/12/2018
CTC Ch. 6:  Sanctified by the Spirit / 

EVALUATION - Things to Know (Prayers)

the Sanctifier, saints, holiness, the Beatitides  /

Evaluation of  Basic Prayers in the TTK Handout

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
62 - 73

12 Wed. 12/19/2018
Open Class / Last day before break 

(Christmas Celebration)
Discuss traditions, Christmas, The meaning of Christmas

Wed. 12/26/2018
NO CLASS -                    

CHRISTMAS BREAK

Wed. 01/02/2019
NO CLASS -                    

CHRISTMAS BREAK

The Mass is being prepared by the CONFIRMATION STUDENTS.

ALL CONFIRMATION STUDENTS AND FAMILIES ARE EXPECTED TO ATTEND.

The Mass is being prepared by the Religious Education students.

ALL FAMILIES AND CATECHISTS ARE INVITED AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

Remember: ALL Confirmation students MUST serve two (2) hours at the Parish Festival.  

We invite you to come to our Festival for a day of rides, food, and fun.  

This day is a HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION.  Join us for a special Religious Education 

Mass at 10:00 am!  It will be prepared by the Religious Education students.

Merry Christmas!  Jesus is the reason for ALL the seasons!  Enjoy the Christmas season 

with your family.  Remember: Christmas (Dec. 25) is a Holy Day of Obligation.

Happy New Year!  Many blessings for the New Year of 2019.  Remember:  January 1st, the 

Solemnity of Mary Mother of God, is a Holy Day of Obligation.

Please go to the Parish Hall directly instead of the school by 6:30 pm.

NO Classes this week - Fall Break.  Please join us for Mass on November 1st, the Solemnity 

of All Saints!

Today, we celebrate all the saints in heaven, as well as the Communion of Saints, all 

Baptized Christians working for the Kingdom of God.  (Holy Day of Obligation.)

MANDATORY FOR PARENTS 

/ CANDIDATES

MANDATORY FOR 

CANDIDATES / SPONSORS

On Saturday, Nov. 17, our Confirmation classes will be helping to put together the 

Thanksgiving Baskets to be distributed.  You are welcome to participate.

On Thanksgiving Day, November 22, our RELIGIOUS ED. FAMILY MASS will be at 11:00 

am.  All families are invited to attend.  May you have a blessed Thanksgiving.

FF = Faith Fusion Textbook  /  CTC = Call to Celebtate Confirmation Textbook  /  DP = Decision Point Supplemental Resource
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Class # Day Date LESSON / CHAPTER
TOPICS / RESOURCES / 

ACTIVITIES
Book Pages

13 Wed. 01/09/2019
FF Chapter 18: Prayer in the 

Christian Life

Cover textbook chapter  /  Use Decision Point  Videos 

4.1 and 4.4 for add'l material & discussion
Faith Fusion 165 - 172

14 Wed. 01/16/2019 Mass, the Eucharist  
Introduce the concept of the Eucharist / Begin going 

over the parts of the Mass and responses
Mass Book 2 - 7

15 Wed. 01/23/2019 Mass, the Eucharist
Finish going over the parts of the Mass and 

responses
Mass Book 8 - 16

** Sun. 01/27/2019
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MASS - 

11:15 am

16 Wed. 01/30/2019
FF Chapter 8: The Mass / 

Review of the Eucharist

Review of the Eucharist  /  Use Decision Point 

Videos 7.2, 7.3, and 7.5 for additional discussion
Faith Fusion 77 - 84

17 Wed. 02/06/2019 CTC Chapter 7:  Guided by the Spirit
Sin, examination of conscience, forgiveness, 

Reconciliation

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
74 - 85

HRS. Sat. 02/09/2019

18 Wed. 02/13/2019 Reconciliation 
Review how to celebrate Reconciliation in preparation 

for the Confirmation retreat on Saturday.
Reconciliation Book

19 Wed. 02/20/2019
Lent  /  Catch-Up Day  /  

Review for Evaluation

Discuss Lent  /  Catch up on outstanding topics  / 

Review for Evaluation next class
Own Resources

** Sun. 02/24/2019
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION MASS - 

11:15 am

20 Wed. 02/27/2019
Confirmation Things to Know 

Evaluation - ALL PARTS

Evaluation of ALL material in the Things to Know 

handout given at the beginning of the year

Wed. 03/06/2019  ASH WEDNESDAY - NO CLASS

*** Sat. 03/09/2019 CONFIRMATION RETREAT
Candidates must be at the Parish Hall NO LATER 

THAN 8:45 am. Retreat will run until 7pm.

21 Wed. 03/13/2019
CTC Chapter 8:  Challenged by the 

Spirit

the Eucharist, the Body of Christ, connection between 

Confirmation, Eucharist, and mission

CALL TO 

CELEBRATE
86 - 97

22 Wed. 03/20/2019 DP - Session 10: Confirmation
View Videos and Discuss

*MUST COVER Section 10.4 in preparation*
Decision Point 243 - 268

Wed. 03/27/2019 NO CLASS - SPRING BREAK

*** Wed. 04/03/2019
CONFIRMATION REHEARSAL

(NO CLASS)

Candidates & Sponsors must be at the Parish Hall NO 

LATER than 7:30 pm.  Gowns will be distributed.

* Sat. 04/06/2019 CONFIRMATION

23 Wed. 04/10/2019
Confirmation Follow-Up / 

Finish Session 10: Confirmation

How was your Confirmation?  What do I do from 

here? 

Finish covering Session 10

Decision Point 243 - 268

24 Wed. 04/17/2019 Holy Week / Easter
Discuss the events of the Triduum and Easter

Suggestion:  Pray the Stations of the Cross
Own Resources

Sun. 04/21/2019 EASTER SUNDAY

25 Wed. 04/24/2019
FF Being Catholic: Our Vocation / 

Why Be a Catholic?

Use Decision Point  Videos 9.2 and 9.4 for additional 

material and discussion.
Faith Fusion 189 - 190

26 Wed. 05/01/2019 FF Doctrine Review Follow-Up
Use the Doctrine Review to see what they have 

learned as newly Confirmed Catholics
Faith Fusion 191 - 194

27 Wed. 05/08/2019 Rosary / Discussion: What Now?

28 Wed. 05/15/2019
Last Day of Class

(6:30 - 7:45 pm)

** Sun. 05/19/2019
CLOSING RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 

MASS - 11:15 am

The Mass is being prepared by the Religious Education students.

ALL FAMILIES AND CATECHISTS ARE INVITED AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

The Mass is being prepared by the Religious Education students.

ALL FAMILIES AND CATECHISTS ARE INVITED AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

Alleluia!  Jesus Christ is Risen … He is risen indeed!  Remember to go to Mass!

The Mass is being prepared by the Religious Education students.

ALL FAMILIES AND CATECHISTS ARE INVITED AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

This is the week of Spring Break for Miami-Dade County Public Schools. 

Enjoy the break!

As we begin the Lenten season, the blessed ashes we receive on our foreheads remind us 

of our need for repentance and forgiveness.  Remember to go to Mass!

ALL Confirmation Classes come together for a celebration of the year.  

Distribution of the Confirmation Certificates.

COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS DUE

MANDATORY FOR 

CANDIDATES

MANDATORY FOR 

CANDIDATES / SPONSORS

Candidates & Sponsors must be at the Parish Hall NO LATER than 

9:00 am.  The celebrant will be Bishop Peter Baldacchino.

  Pray the Rosary. Discuss what was learned (principal points) throughout the year.                   

What comes next after Confirmation? 

FF = Faith Fusion Textbook  /  CTC = Call to Celebtate Confirmation Textbook  /  DP = Decision Point Supplemental Resource


